First Name
Virginia
Marilyn
Norman
Donald
John
Richard
Conrad
Robert
Barbara
Louis
Stephen
Warren
Eunice
Albert
Mark
Judith
Richard
Erik
George
Donald
Beverly
Constance
Edwina
William
Ronald
Richard
Christo
Esther
William
Philip
Robert
Ronald
Stanley

Last Name
Emery
Munier
Krukonis
Simone
Considine
Zimmerman
Perreault
Marier
Marier
Langlois
Patten
Kenney
Kenney
Solomon
Reagan
Madden
Heider
Jeglinski
Gornnert
Pendlebury
Roy

Gravel
Doughan
Forster
Gelinas
Fisher
Asimakopulos
Hagen
Elkins
Moreau
Wood
Hagar
Irzyk

Highest Rai Branch of S(City

T™M2
AE3
PV1
A2C
AB2
SP5

FN
SA
HN

SGT
SGT

A2C
AK3
PFC
SGT

LTIG
SP4
A3C
PV1
AlC

CPL
SP4
A2C
SGT
SSG

USN
USN
USA
USAF
USN
USA

USCG
USN
USN

usmcC
USA

USAF
USN
USA
uUsMcC

USN
USA
USAF
USA
USAF

usmcC
USA
USAF
usmMcC
USA

Bow
Salisbury
Hampton
Nashua
Hudson
Derry
Keene

Manchester
Laconia
Laconia
Laconia
Moultonboro
Concord
Candia
Plaistow
Merrimack
Bow
Rumney
Winter Haven
Dunbarton
Dover
Salem
Nashua
Rochester
Nashua
Concord
Derry
Goffstown
Alton
Lebanon
Allenstown

February 2026

State
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
FL
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

Date of Interment

2/2/2026
2/2/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/4/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/5/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/6/2026
2/9/2026
2/9/2026
2/11/2026
2/11/2026
2/12/2026
2/12/2026
2/12/2026
2/12/2026
2/13/2026
2/17/2026
2/17/2026
2/18/2026
2/18/2026
2/18/2026
2/19/2026
2/19/2026
2/20/2026
2/20/2026
2/23/2026
2/26/2026

Section
5
44
A9R
45
45
10
47
47
47
a7
47
45
45
45
47
47
a7
a7
48
10
9
a7
D1L
45
a7
5
47
45
45
10
47
45
Al11R

Row Site #

G

I
E
p
P
H
F
F
F
F
F
P
>
p
F
F
F
F
P
P
B
E
E
p
E
M
E
O
P
H
E
P
E

122
193
17
742
743
161
90
89
89
91
92
741
741
740
93
94
95
96
469
360
10
59
39
739
61
305
60
699
738
162
62
737
25



First Name
Rejeanne
John
Raymond
PAUL
Gloria
William
Michael

Last Name
Boone
Parent
Boulanger
JOHNSON
Dowse
Sargent
Tondreau

Highest Rai Branch of S(City

Raymond
Windham
Milford
RAYMOND
Manchester
Canaan
Rochester

February 2026

State

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

Date of Interment

2/26/2026
2/26/2026
2/26/2026
2/26/2026
2/27/2026
2/27/2026
2/27/2026

Section
A4R

45
47
47
44
47
47

Row Site #
C 19

P 736

E 63

E 64

B 43

E 66

E 65




