

February 2026

First Name	Last Name	Highest Rai	Branch of S	City	State	Date of Interment	Section	Row	Site #
Virginia	Emery			Bow	NH	2/2/2026	5	G	122
Marilyn	Munier			Salisbury	NH	2/2/2026	44	I	193
Norman	Krukonis	TM2	USN	Hampton	NH	2/3/2026	A9R	E	17
Donald	Simone	AE3	USN	Nashua	NH	2/3/2026	45	P	742
John	Considine	PV1	USA	Hudson	NH	2/3/2026	45	P	743
Richard	Zimmerman	A2C	USAF	Derry	NH	2/4/2026	10	H	161
Conrad	Perreault	AB2	USN	Keene	NH	2/5/2026	47	F	90
Robert	Marier	SP5	USA		NH	2/5/2026	47	F	89
Barbara	Marier				NH	2/5/2026	47	F	89
Louis	Langlois	FN	USCG	Manchester	NH	2/6/2026	47	F	91
Stephen	Patten	SA	USN	Laconia	NH	2/6/2026	47	F	92
Warren	Kenney	HN	USN	Laconia	NH	2/6/2026	45	P	741
Eunice	Kenney			Laconia	NH	2/6/2026	45	P	741
Albert	Solomon	SGT	USMC	Moultonboro	NH	2/9/2026	45	P	740
Mark	Reagan	SGT	USA	Concord	NH	2/9/2026	47	F	93
Judith	Madden			Candia	NH	2/11/2026	47	F	94
Richard	Heider	A2C	USAF	Plaistow	NH	2/11/2026	47	F	95
Erik	Jeglinski	AK3	USN	Merrimack	NH	2/12/2026	47	F	96
George	Gornnert	PFC	USA	Bow	NH	2/12/2026	48	P	469
Donald	Pendlebury	SGT	USMC	Rumney	NH	2/12/2026	10	P	360
Beverly	Roy			Winter Haven	FL	2/12/2026	9	B	10
Constance	Gravel			Dunbarton	NH	2/13/2026	47	E	59
Edwina	Doughan	LTJG	USN	Dover	NH	2/17/2026	D1L	E	39
William	Forster	SP4	USA	Salem	NH	2/17/2026	45	P	739
Ronald	Gelinas	A3C	USAF	Nashua	NH	2/18/2026	47	E	61
Richard	Fisher	PV1	USA	Rochester	NH	2/18/2026	5	M	305
Christo	Asimakopulos	A1C	USAF	Nashua	NH	2/18/2026	47	E	60
Esther	Hagen			Concord	NH	2/19/2026	45	O	699
William	Elkins	CPL	USMC	Derry	NH	2/19/2026	45	P	738
Philip	Moreau	SP4	USA	Goffstown	NH	2/20/2026	10	H	162
Robert	Wood	A2C	USAF	Alton	NH	2/20/2026	47	E	62
Ronald	Hagar	SGT	USMC	Lebanon	NH	2/23/2026	45	P	737
Stanley	Irzyk	SSG	USA	Allenstown	NH	2/26/2026	A11R	E	25

February 2026

First Name	Last Name	Highest Ra	Branch of S	City	State	Date of Interment	Section	Row	Site #
Rejeanne	Boone			Raymond	NH	2/26/2026	A4R	C	19
John	Parent	A2C	USAF	Windham	NH	2/26/2026	45	P	736
Raymond	Boulanger	SSG	USA	Milford	NH	2/26/2026	47	E	63
PAUL	JOHNSON	FN	USN	RAYMOND	NH	2/26/2026	47	E	64
Gloria	Dowse			Manchester	NH	2/27/2026	44	B	43
William	Sargent	A1C	USAF	Canaan	NH	2/27/2026	47	E	66
Michael	Tondreau	OSSA	USN	Rochester	NH	2/27/2026	47	E	65